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This 10th day of August, 2023.
 
was performed to meet the requirements of 21NCAC 56.1600 as applicable.
and 8/09/23 to 8/10/23, and all coordinates are based on NAD83/2011; That this survey 
ratio of precision of 1:10,000 (Class A). Field work was performed from 1/20/23 to 2/01/23, 
an actual survey made under my supervision; that all horizontal closures had a minimum 
for this project shown herein was completed under my direct and responsible charge from 
I , Mark A. Parris , certify that the right of way and permanent easement monumentation 
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Location and Surveys

PROJECT SURVEYOR

UNLESS ALL SIGNATURES COMPLETED
DOCUMENT NOT CONSIDERED FINAL
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Asheville, NC 28806

Firm License # F-1088

1318-F Patton Avenue

RW12I-2513AA/AB

FOR ALIGNMENT DATA

SEE SHEET RW14
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NOTES:

 THE LOCATION AND SURVEYS UNIT.

1. IF FURTHER INFORMATION REGARDING PROJECT CONTROL IS NEEDED PLEASE CONTACT

3. RIGHT OF WAY MONUMENTATION ESTABLISHED 1/20/23 TO 2/01/23 AND 8/09/23 TO 8/10/23.

2. PROJECT CONTROL WAS ESTABLISHED USING GNSS,  THE GLOBAL NAVIGATION SATELLITE SYSTEM.
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EXISTING R/W

EXISTING R/W

EXISTING R/W

DB 4175  PG 226
WILLIAM S & PHYLLIS D MORGAN

PB 173 PG 177

DIRK D HILLEGASS

DB 5834 PG 656

PB 204 PG 194

DB 1584  PG 385

RICK BARRETT

DB 2774  PG 662

BLANKENSHIP

BRIAN DAVID

OLIVIA FAWCETT

FRANCES WILLOWBROOK BURGESS-JOHNSON

APRIL BURGESS-JOHNSON

DB 4250 PG 836

DB 5710  PG 1091

MARTHA WARREN
JUANITA M MOELLER &

BETTY L BLANKENSHIP &

MICHAEL RAUCHWARG (TRUSTEE)

REBECCA B MOSES IRREVOCABLE TRUST

DB 5318 PG 1440

DB 4664  PG 1713

PB 143  PG 172

ROGER DALE EDMONDS JR

DB 1324  PG 12

BLANKENSHIP
C L & BETTY L

JOSEPH E GIBSON

DB 5261  PG 800

AND WIFE, SIERRA LEE MUSIC
JAMES CRAIG MICHAEL MUSIC

DB 6007  PG 531

PB 204  PG 194
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-L1_WB- POT Sta. 56+73.69 (24' LT)
-RPDB- POT Sta.  11+73.69 =

-L1_WB- POT Sta. 55+00.00 (24' LT)
-RPDB- POT Sta.  10+00.00 =

-L1_WB- SC Sta.  63+25.64

-L1_WB- CS Sta.  61+75.64

-L1_WB- SC Sta.  57+73.69

-RPC-

-L1_EB-

-RPDB- -L1_WB-

-L1_WB-

RUNOFF = SEE PLANS

45+00

-RPC- CS Sta.  47+18.46

-L1_EB- POT Sta. 57+13.41 (24' LT)
-RPC- ST Sta.  48+68.45 =

39

40

43

+70.00
-L1_EB-

144.00' LT
+95.00
-L1_EB-

+14.68
-L1_EB-

-RPD- +33.86

176.00' LT
164.00' &193.00' LT

+50.00
-L1_EB-

176.00'  LT
165.06' &

+28.00
-L1_EB-

193.00' LT

-RPD- +85.00

105.00' RT 105.00' RT
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